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ENROLLED, SJR116,4

MOURNING THE DEATH OF MR. ADAM LAVAUGHN HOLLINGER.5

 6

WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow and regret that7

news is received of the death of Mr. Adam Lavaughn Hollinger8

of Spanish Fort, Alabama, on March 11, 2010, at the age of 869

years; and 10

WHEREAS, the passing of Mr. Hollinger leaves a great11

void in the lives of his loving family, many friends, and the12

entire community; and 13

WHEREAS, a native of Uriah, Alabama, Mr. Hollinger14

served his country with honor and distinction in World War II,15

having endured 14 months as a Prisoner of War in Germany; he16

was a proud participant in the Inaugural Honor Flight that17

enabled veterans to travel to Washington, D.C., to visit the18

memorial dedicated to what has justifiably been called19

America's Greatest Generation; and 20

WHEREAS, he leaves to mourn his death his son, Dr.21

Faron L. Hollinger and wife, Marsha B.; daughter, Peggy L.22

Hollinger; two grandchildren, Jeremy Hollinger and wife, Brie,23

and Jonathan Hollinger and wife, Amber; five24

great-grandchildren, Jackson, Tyler, Ella, Alli, and Ian25
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Hollinger; sister, Ernestine Lundy; brother, Buster Hollinger;1

and a number of additional caring relatives and friends;2

preceding him in death was his beloved wife of 57 years,3

Louise Hollinger; and 4

WHEREAS, Mr. Hollinger valiantly served his country5

in time of war and was widely admired for his strength of6

character and indomitable spirit; he was a valued member of7

the community whose presence will be greatly missed by those8

who were privileged to know him during the course of his long9

and productive life; now therefore, 10

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH11

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Mr. Adam Lavaughn12

Hollinger is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution13

is offered in highest tribute to his life, along with14

heartfelt sympathy to his grieving family.15
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 3   

 4 President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

 5   

 6 Speaker of the House of Representatives  

SJR1167
Senate 23-MAR-108
I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution9
originated in and was adopted by the Senate.10

 11
McDowell Lee12
Secretary13
 14

 15

 16
House of Representatives17
Adopted: 13-APR-1018

 19

 20
By: Senator Keahey21
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